2023 SCHSL Football Playoffs - First Round - November 3, 2023
Division AAA - Palmetto Mustangs (3 - 7) vs Clinton Red Devils (8 - 2)

Clinton Red Devils
(8-2),(4-0)

Palmetto Mustangs
(3-7),(2-3)

Ranked #1 in AAA Region 4
Home Record: 4-1 Road Record: 4-1
Record against AAA schools : 4-1

Record against SC playoff teams
(All classes 5A-A): 6-2

Ranked #4 in AAA Region 2

Home Record: 1-4

Road Record: 2-3

Record against AAA schools: 3-6

Record against SC playoff teams
(All classes5A-A): 1-6

Clinton Off. Avg: 40.7 pts/game
Clinton Def. Avg: 17.7 pts/game

Palmetto Off. Avg: 15.9 pts/game

Palmetto Def. Avg: 31.6 pts/game

Common Opponents

All Star Selections: Zay Johson (Shrine Bowl) Kaden
Crawford (North)

2023 Clinton Red Devils Schedule

Common Opponents

All Star Selections: None

2023 Palmetto Mustangs Schedule

8/18/2023 Batesburg-Leesville 50 - 27
8/25/2023 Laurens 49 -7
9/1/2023 Newberry 42 -7
9/8/2023 Aiken 63-6
9/15/2023 Chapman 21-22
9/22/2023 South Aiken 30-41
9/29/2023 Union County 51-28
10/6/2023
10/13/2023 Woodruff 36-20
10/20/2023 Chester 14-6
10/27/2023 Emerald 51-13
11/3/2023 Palmetto

8/18/2023
8/25/2023
9/1/2023
9/8/2023
9/15/2023
9/22/2023
9/29/2023
10/6/2023
10/13/2023
10/20/2023
10/27/2023
11/3/2023

Woodmont
Seneca

Travelers Rest

Walhalla
Pendleton
Southside

Belton Honea Path
Wren

Fountain Inn
Powdersville

Clinton

13-28
0-40
20-19

14-20
7-61
47 -0
21-55
7-39
23-21
7-33

For all schedules and scores, visit www.scfootballstats.com




