## 2023 SCHSL Football Playoffs - First Round - November 3, 2023

Division AAA - Palmetto Mustangs (3 - 7) vs Clinton Red Devils (8 - 2)

## **Clinton Red Devils** (8 - 2), (4 - 0)

# **Palmetto Mustangs**

Ranked #1 in AAA Region 4

Home Record: 4-1 Road Record: 4-1

Record against AAA schools: 4 - 1

**Record against SC playoff teams** 

(All classes 5A - A): 6 - 2

Clinton Off. Avg: 40.7 pts/game

Clinton Def. Avg: 17.7 pts/game

(3-7), (2-3)

Ranked #4 in AAA Region 2

Home Record: 1 - 4 Road Record: 2-3

Record against AAA schools: 3 - 6

**Record against SC playoff teams** 

(All classes 5A - A): 1 - 6

Palmetto Off. Avg: 15.9 pts/game Palmetto Def. Avg: 31.6 pts/game

### **Common Opponents**

#### **Common Opponents**

All Star Selections: Zay Johson (Shrine Bowl) Kaden Crawford (North)

#### 2023 Clinton Red Devils Schedule

8/18/2023	Batesburg-Leesville	50 - 27
8/25/2023	Laurens	49 - 7
9/1/2023	Newberry	42 - 7
9/8/2023	Aiken	63 - 6
9/15/2023	Chapman	21 - 22
9/22/2023	South Aiken	30 - 41
9/29/2023	Union County	51 - 28
10/6/2023		
10/13/2023	Woodruff	36 - 20
10/20/2023	Chester	14 - 6
10/27/2023	Emerald	51 - 13
11/3/2023	Palmetto	

**All Star Selections: None** 

#### 2023 Palmetto Mustangs Schedule

8/18/2023	Woodmont	13 - 28
8/25/2023	Seneca	0 - 40
9/1/2023	Travelers Rest	20 - 19
9/8/2023		
9/15/2023	Walhalla	14 - 20
9/22/2023	Pendleton	7 - 61
9/29/2023	Southside	47 - 0
10/6/2023	Belton Honea Path	21 - 55
10/13/2023	Wren	7 - 39
10/20/2023	Fountain Inn	23 - 21
10/27/2023	Powdersville	7 - 33
11/3/2023	Clinton	